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29th April, 2022 
 
Dear Parents and Governors  
 
I hope you all enjoyed the Easter holidays and this lovely sunny weather continues over the 
bank holiday weekend. Please take note of important dates below.  
 
Important dates 
 
May Bank Holiday 
School is closed on Monday, 2nd May for the bank holiday.  
 
School re-opens on Tuesday, 3rd May. 
 

YR6 National Tests (SATs)  
On Monday 9th May National tests start for YR6. Please make sure 
children have regular attendance. 
 
 

YR2 will be working hard throughout May towards their national tests and assessments.  

 
YR1 Phonics Screen 
Children in Year 1 will complete a phonics screen in June. Please make 
sure children attend school regularly and participate in their daily 
phonic lesson. Please help them learn their weekly spelling list.  
 

Summer Half Term Holiday  
School is closed on Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June.  
 
School reopens on Monday 6th June.  

 

 
      We are closing on Monday 27th June in          
lieu of the Queen’s Platinum Jubilee. 
 
 
 

 
Summer Holidays 
School is closed on Monday 25th July – Tuesday 6th September. School reopens on 
Wednesday 7th September.  
 
Enjoy the bank holiday weekend. 
S Furno 
Head Teacher 
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